
Match sheet № 945

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 24 July 2025, Thursday, 10:00

Home team Zhetisu

Final score 3:2

Matchday 10

Location Stadium Batyrzhan Ongarov, Balpyk Bi

Away team Altay

Half- time score 1:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 39 Zhetisu Sanzhar Karashanov Open Play Goal

1-1 45 Altay Beknur Amangeldyuly Open Play Goal

2-1 53 Zhetisu Alan Karshyga Open Play Goal

3-1 65 Zhetisu Madi Baidilda Open Play Goal

3-2 89 Altay Danial Larionov Penalty

Missed penalties

Minute Team Player Reason

88 Altay Magomed Kussainov Goalkeeper

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

15 YC Zhetisu Saken Suleimenov Violent conduct

43 YC Altay Aliarslan Zakenov Unsporting behavior

61 YC Altay Danil Kozhevnikov Violent conduct

70 YC Zhetisu Rakhymzhan Otarbay Violent conduct

82 YC Zhetisu Madi Baidilda Unsporting behavior

89 YC Altay Galym Yernaruly Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Emil Gariyev, Astana

First assistant Dmitriy Dyshkant, Taldykorgan

Second Assistant Maxim Subbotin, Taldykorgan

Fourth official Nikolay Dyshkant, Taldykorgan

Match Inspector Nurlan Dzhaspenov, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 59 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 945

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Zhetisu

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Zhanserik Serikuly HG GK

3 Daniil Larin C DF

4 Zhanadi Makhamanov HG DF

6 Sanzhar Karashanov DF

26 Rakhymzhan Otarbay HG DF

5 Rinat Koshkinbay HG MF

16 Saken Suleimenov HG MF

7 Sayan Kelzhan FW

9 Madi Baidilda HG FW

11 Aidos Aldabergenov FW

19 Temirlan Alimbek FW

Away team Altay

№ Footballer Status Role

51 Altaiyr Tileubekov HG GK

2 Galym Yernaruly HG DF

5 Danil Kozhevnikov HG DF

12 Magomed Kussainov C, HG DF

25 Danial Larionov HG DF

10 Aliarslan Zakenov HG MF

14 Alikhan Kussainov HG MF

15 Madi Yersain HG MF

19 Yerkebulan Satybaldy HG MF

22 Alisher Kuanyshuly HG MF

36 Dias Kuangan MF

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

22 Magzhan Kudzha HG GK

23 Rolan Muratov HG GK

17 Daniyar Sailau HG DF

2 Alikhan Toktagan HG MF

15 Alinur Amangeldi HG MF

10 Alan Karshyga HG FW

20 Madi Sabikan HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Nurali Kassymkanov HG GK

4 Mikhail Kurbatov HG DF

8 Beknur Amangeldyuly HG MF

27 Mansur Nurlan HG MF

41 Kirill Kononov MF

57 Sergey Tarassov HG MF

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Anuar Arystanbayev

Assistant coach Bekzat Talgatuly

Goalkeeping coach Yerdos Zhumsakov

Doctor Tolganay Oralkhanova

Administrator Nurbol Tleubergen

Post Representative

Head coach Pavel Yevteyev

Assistant coach Marat Duzmambetov

Goalkeeping coach Kaisar Azamat

Doctor Nataliya Danilina

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Sayan Kelzhan Alan Karshyga

89 Madi Baidilda Alikhan Toktagan

Minute Out In

20 Alikhan Kussainov Beknur Amangeldyuly

46 Dias Kuangan Kirill Kononov

55 Madi Yersain Mansur Nurlan

70 Yerkebulan Satybaldy Sergey Tarassov

77 Aliarslan Zakenov Mikhail Kurbatov
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